

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: 05-07.04.22

DATE RECEIVED: 07/04/22

TITLE / CATEGORY: HR/personnel excluding finance - Grievances

REQUEST

1) I would like the service to provide me with details of how many grievances there have been each year for the last 5 years.

2) I would also like how many disciplinaries there have been for each year over the last 5 years. I would like these numbers to be broken down into how many of these disciplinaries were level 1, how many were level 2 and how many were level 3 disciplinaries. Any questions relating to this request please let me know.

RESPONSE

- 1. Grievances:
 - April 2017 March 2018 1
 - April 2018 March 2019 1
 - April 2019 March 2020 15
 - April 2020 March 2021 7
 - April 2021 March 2022 9
- 2. Disciplinaries and level:
 - April 2017 March 2018 0
 - April 2018 March 2019 0
 - April 2019 March 2020 7 3 x Stage 1, 2 x Stage 2, 2 x Stage 3,
 - April 2020 March 2021 3 2 x Stage 1, 1 x Stage 2,
 - April 2021 March 2022 1 1 x Stage 2

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk